Where

| Wanna Be

Compte:

Chorégraphe
Musique

32 Mur: 4 Niveau: Beginner
: Connie Nielsen (DK) - December 2013
: Let Me Be There - Nathan Carter

Intro 16 count

TOE STRUT, TOE STRUT, ROCKING CHAIR

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Touch right toe forward, Drop right heel down
Touch left toe forward, Drop left heel down
Rock forward on right, Recover on left

Rock back on right, Recover on left

PADDLE TURN % LEFT x 2, JAZZ BOX CROSS

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

SIDE, TOUCH,
12
3-4
5-6
7-8

SIDE, TOUCH,
12

3-4

5-6

7-8

REPEAT

Contact: Email

Last Revision -

Step right forward, Turn % left (weight to left)
Step right forward, Turn % left (weight to left)
Cross step right over left, Step back on left

Step right to right side, Cross step left over right .

SIDE, TOUCH, VINE, TOUCH

Step right to right side, Touch left beside right
Step left to left side, Touch right beside left
Step right to right side, Cross left behind right
Step right to right side, Touch left beside right

SIDE, TOUCH, VINE % TURN LEFT, SCUFF
Step left to left side, Touch right beside left
Step right to right side, Touch left beside right
Step left to left side, Cross right behind left
Turn % left on left, Scuff right
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